appurtenances, as well as providing heavy equipment for storm debris cleanup, repair of fencing, 
minor basin excavation and facility repair, culvert repair, and miscellaneous drainage repairs. 

3.2 The cost any individual project performed as DISTRICT CONTRACT WORK or CITY CONTRACT 
WORK shall not exceed forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000). 

3.3 The total cost for all work performed pursuant to Section 1.0 shall not exceed one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000) per fiscal year, absent a prior written amendment to this Agreement.  
The total cost for all work performed pursuant to Section 2.0 shall not exceed one hundred